06-04-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84) **HEET** Docket No. 2184/08298 and 2164/08077 100728121 ad original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Reiche GmbH & Co. KG Automotive Reiche & Co. Components Internal Address: I) Yes [X] No Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Gasstrasse 7, 9, 16, [X] Assignment [] Merger D Change of Name [] Security Agreement City: D-32791 Lage/Lippe Country: Federal Republic Germany, Other Execution Date: June 11, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A PATENT APPLICATION OF THAT THIS PAPER ON THE A. PATENT APPLICATION NO. THIS MINISTAL LETTER LYENT STEEL PAPER OR FEE REFERRED TO, THERM IS PROVIDED WITH THE TO. POSTAL SEW WILL AS THEST CLASS WALL IN AL REVELOP ACTIVISES TO COMMISSIONER OF ARRESTS & PRADEWARD MARKINGTON D.C. 20231 B. Patent No.(s) 5,320,384, granted June 14, 1994 5,368,330, granted November 29, 1994 Adoptinfloers attached? | Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents 2 Name: Darby & Darby P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$80.00 Internal Address: Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account-Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1av 14. 1998 ate Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. Name of Person Signing 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments T Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 5700

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Reiche & Co., a Company organized and existing under the laws of Federal Republic Germany and having its principal place of business at Gasstrasse 15, D-4937 Lage, Federal Republic Germany, being the assignee of the following U.S. Letters Patents:

No. 5,320,384
Granted June 14, 1994
For: APPARATUS FOR REDUCING THE LIKELIHOOD OF INJURY TO DRIVERS OF MOTOR VEHICLES AS A RESULT OF HEAR-ON COLLISIONS

No. 5,368,330 Granted November 29, 1994 For: MOTOR VEHICLE STEERING COLUMN

hereby assigns unto Reiche GmbH & Co. KG Automotive Components, a Company organized and existing under the laws of Federal Republic Germany, having its principal place of business at Gasstrasse 7, 9. 16, D-32791 Lage/Lippe, Federal Republic Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents; said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Reiche GmbH & Co. KG Automotive Components for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Reiche & Co. had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED CONVENANTS AND AGREES AND WARRANTS, that he has full authorization to executed this assignment on behalf of Reiche & Co., that Reiche & Co. has full and unecumbered title to the Letters Patents Nos. 5,320,384 and 5,368,330 hereby assigned, and further that Reiche & Co. covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0701 Reiche GmbH & Co. KG Automotive Components may be necessary or desirable to secure Reiche GmbH & Co. KG Automotive Components the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has thereunto set his hand and seal this 11 day of June , 1997, on behalf of Reiche & Co.

REICHE GMBH & CO KG AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS

Title Dist

M:\2164\08298\ECM6430

RECORDED: 05/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0702